GEH

Decision No. <u>ASSO</u>

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation on the Commission's own motion into the operations, practices, contracts, main extensions, service area, water supply and water service, and related matters, or any of them, of DEL ROSA HEIGHTS WATER COMPANY, a corporation, operating a public utility water system in the general area known as Del Rosa, in the County of San Bernardino.

Case No. 5325

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER EXTENDING TIME WITHIN WHICH TEMPORARY EMERGENCY WATER SERVICE MAY BE FURNISHED

Del Rosa Packing Company has filed its verified application herein requesting an extension of time of twenty-one days from and after March 17, 1952, within which Del Rosa Heights Water Company may continue furnishing to said packing company temporary emergency water service. Applicant alleges that it is now in the process of packing the olive crop and that such packing can be completed within the requested extension of time. Further, it is alleged that these olives were picked before the rendition of the decision (No. 46548) herein, which required the utility to discontinue water service to said applicant on or before March 16, 1952, and applicant avers that the denial to it of water, as required by said decision, will cause it great loss and result in the discharge of many of its employees. The further allegation is made that the recent heavy rains have removed the necessity for the restriction of the use of water and that the requested extension will not jeopardize domestic use.

The Commission is of the opinion that an extension of time of twenty-two days from and after March 16, 1952, should be granted;

therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Del Rosa Heights Water Company may continue to furnish temporary emergency water service to Del Rosa Packing Company for a period of twenty-two days from and after March 16, 1952.

Dated, San Francisco, California, this Lott, day of February, 1952.

Justus 2. aserien Haust Huls

Commissioners